¢ CAR CHECK
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report date: 2024-03-29

General information

Make VOLVO
Model S40 D4 R-DESIGN
Colour Grey

Year of manufacture -

Top speed 134 mph

0 - 60 mph 8.2 seconds

Gearbox 6 speed Semi-Automatic
Engine & fuel consumption

Power 177 BHP

Max. torque 400 Nm at 1.750 rpm B

Cylinders 5 o

Fuel type Diesel

Consumption city 35.8 mpg

C ti t b 61.4 4
onsumption extra urban mpg 186 - 225 "

Consumption combined 48.7 mpg 295+ lbl
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MOT test number 696991357362
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2021-08-05

Front brake pads & discs appear too small for vehicle

Offside Rear reflector defective or damaged by up to 50% of the reflecting surface (4.8.1 (a) (i))

Front Registration plate deteriorated but not likely to be misread (0.1 (b))

MOT #10 2020-07-24 12:25
MOT test number 619381143323
Result % Failed

- Nearside Front Suspension arm ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))

- Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge 2.5mm, worn on inner edge has
damage to outer sidewall (5.2.3 (e))

- Front Registration plate deteriorated but not likely to be misread (0.1 (b))

- Offside Rear Direction indicator incorrect colour (4.4.3 (a))

- Nearside Front Suspension arm ball joint dust cover severely deteriorated (5.3.4 (b) (i))
FFaill Nearside Front Brake hose excessively twisted (1.1.12 (b) (ii)

- Offside Rear Tyre(s) of different sizes are fitted on the same axle. (5.2.3 (b))

- Front brake pads & discs appear too small for vehicle

Nearside Rear Tyre has a bulge, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure Outer sidewall
(5.2.3 (d) (ii))

- Parking brake lever has excessive movement indicating incorrect adjustment (1.1.6 (c))

Offside Front Inner Drive shaft joint constant velocity boot split or insecure, no longer prevents the
ingress of dirt Split (6.1.7 (g) (ii))

- Offside Rear reflector defective or damaged by up to 50% of the reflecting surface (4.8.1 (a) (i))

Offside Rear Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords In
tread (5.2.3 (d) (i)

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/11


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=NL60WDD

&) CAR CHECK NL60WDD

report date: 2024-03-29

MOT #9 2019-04-27 13:38
MOT test number 880617164364
Result  Passed

Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

Front Suspension arm pin or bush worn but not resulting in excessive movement o/s n/s (5.3.4 (a)

—
~
~

MOT #8 2018-02-15 14:22
MOT test number 720157232964
Result  Passed

Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)

- High level stop lamp inoperative

MOT #7 2018-02-15 09:21
MOT test number 321830968608
Result X Failed

- Nearside Front coil spring broken (2.4.C.1a)

- High level stop lamp inoperative

- Parking brake lever has little reserve travel (3.1.6b)

MOT #6 2017-02-11 10:43
MOT test number 220300344730
Result ~ Passed
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MOT #5 2017-01-28 10:29

MOT test number 190895402459
Result % Failed

Offside Rear Direction indicator slightly discoloured (1.4.A.2f)
Engine covers fitted
ffside Headlamp aim too high (1.8)
Coolant on minimum
Nearside Rear Direction indicator incorrect colour (1.4.A.2f)
ffside Front coil spring broken (2.4.C.1a)

Undertrays fitted

IO IOII

Service brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

Front brake excessively fluctuating (3.7.B.3)

MOT #4 2016-02-11 15:35

MOT test number 550976253336
Result  Passed

Offside Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19)
Offside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

Nearside Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19)

Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to the legal limit (4.1.E.1)

MOT #3 2015-02-20 11:46

MOT test number 129261055034
Result  Passed
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MOT #2 2014-01-24 09:34
MOT test number 986894324043
Result  Passed
MOT #1 2014-01-24 09:34
MOT test number 156964024401
Result X Failed
_ Offside Front Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively (8.2.2)
_ Nearside Front Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen effectively

(8.2.2)
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Damage history

Check the damage history for this VOLVO. See if, where and when this VOLVO had damage and the car repair
costs. We also check if this VOLVO was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra VOLVO salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this VOLVO in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this VOLVO? How many owners did this VOLVO
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this VOLVO had different number plates.
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More info )
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Check if this VOLVO is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this VOLVO has been settled.

If not, and you buy this VOLVO then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this VOLVO is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check
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report date: 2024-03-29

Odometer

Mileage registrations
First mileage registration
Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10

Registration #11

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

11
2010-10-11
2020-08-06

See info

2010-10-11
2014-01-24
2015-02-20
2016-02-11
2017-01-28
2017-02-11

mileage —>

vehicle age —

21 mi
37.865 mi
52.800 mi
67.551 mi
87.915 mi
88.169 mi

More info >
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The VOLVO factory car options list is only available in the premium report.

$0225
S0295
$0482
S0501
S0566
S0567
S0569

View the complete VOLVO factory list for this vehicle here.

Safety ratings

Air conditioning

More info >

NCAP rating
Adult

Children
Pedestrian
Safety systems
Overall rating

Video

Dimensions & weight

91%
78%
26%
71%
73%

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1782 mm
1447 mm
4266 mm
2640 mm
1469 kg
1900 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery

Number of doors

Hinber of seats

60 |

Direct Injection
2

4
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Engine number 862339
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